
Test Greek (Milesian) numerals
Babel-greek defines the functions \greeknumeral and \Greeknumeral that work similar to
the TeX primitive \romannumeral. For details and configuration options, see babel-greek.pdf.

Examples:

16 = ιϛʹ 32 = λβʹ 64 = ξδʹ 678 = χοηʹ 2022 = ͵βκβʹ 123456 = ͵ρ͵κ͵γυνϛʹ

16 = ΙϚʹ 32 = ΛΒʹ 64 = ΞΔʹ 678 = ΧΟΗʹ 2022 = ͵ΒΚΒʹ 123456 = ͵Ρ͵Κ͵ΓΥΝϚʹ

Hexadecimal input works, too: "10 = ιϛʹ

Largest supported number: 999999 = ͵ϡ͵ϟ͵θϡϟθʹ

Values outside the supported range are printed as arabic decimal numbers (a warning is
issued): -1 = -1 0 = 0 "1000000 = 16777216

All Ionic number symbols. The Greek font encoding is LGR.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
αʹ βʹ γʹ δʹ εʹ ϛʹ ζʹ ηʹ θʹ

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
ιʹ κʹ λʹ μʹ νʹ ξʹ οʹ πʹ ϟʹ

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
ρʹ σʹ τʹ υʹ φʹ χʹ ψʹ ωʹ ϡʹ

1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000
͵α ͵β ͵γ ͵δ ͵ε ͵ϛ ͵ζ ͵η ͵θ

10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60000 70000 80000 90000
͵ι ͵κ ͵λ ͵μ ͵ν ͵ξ ͵ο ͵π ͵ϟ

100000 200000 300000 400000 500000 600000 700000 800000 900000
͵ρ ͵σ ͵τ ͵υ ͵φ ͵χ ͵ψ ͵ω ͵ϡ

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Αʹ Βʹ Γʹ Δʹ Εʹ Ϛʹ Ζʹ Ηʹ Θʹ

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Ιʹ Κʹ Λʹ Μʹ Νʹ Ξʹ Οʹ Πʹ ϟʹ

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
Ρʹ Σʹ Τʹ Υʹ Φʹ Χʹ Ψʹ Ωʹ Ϡʹ

1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000
͵Α ͵Β ͵Γ ͵Δ ͵Ε ͵Ϛ ͵Ζ ͵Η ͵Θ

10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60000 70000 80000 90000
͵Ι ͵Κ ͵Λ ͵Μ ͵Ν ͵Ξ ͵Ο ͵Π ͵ϟ

100000 200000 300000 400000 500000 600000 700000 800000 900000
͵Ρ ͵Σ ͵Τ ͵Υ ͵Φ ͵Χ ͵Ψ ͵Ω ͵Ϡ


